## ANDERSON COUNTY FAIR YOUTH BOARD Rules and Regulations

- 1. Applicants must attend a school within Anderson County in grades 6-12.
- Applications must be mailed to the Anderson County Fair Board at P. O. Box 447, Clinton, TN. 37717 or emailed to pthurmon1955@gmail.com. Applications will be accepted through the end of May, and approval of applicants will be made by Anderson County Fair Youth Board sponsors.
- 3. Applicants must be available to work the week of the Anderson County Fair, beginning the Thursday morning prior to the fair and ending on the last evening of the fair. If this requirement is not met, the member will not retain membership on the Youth Board. Membership status will be reviewed on an annual basis.
- 4. Members must follow all rules of Anderson County Schools and the Anderson County Fair Association or will be dismissed from the Youth Board.
- 5. Written requests for applications will be available annually from April 1 through May in the Clinton Courier newspaper or from school guidance counselors in Anderson County middle and high schools.
- 6. Anderson County Fair Youth Board terms will run from July 1 through June 30 of the following year.
- 7. The Anderson County Fair Association accepts no liability on behalf of any member of the Youth Board.